

eProcurement System Government of India

Tender Details

Date: 14-Dec-2023 03:18 PM



Basic Details							
Organisation Chain	National Council of Science Mus	tional Council of Science Museums National Science Centre-New Delhi - NCSM					
Tender Reference Number	NSCD/15014/ETender/05/13/2	SCD/15014/ETender/05/13/23-24					
Tender ID	2023_NCSM_785426_1	Withdrawal Allowed	Yes				
Tender Type	Open Tender	Form of contract	Works				
Tender Category	Works	No. of Covers	2				
General Technical Evaluation Allowed	No	ItemWise Technical Evaluation Allowed	No				
Payment Mode	Offline	Is Multi Currency Allowed For BOQ	No				
Is Multi Currency Allowed For Fee	No	Allow Two Stage Bidding	No				

<u>Payment Instruments</u>				
Offline	S.No	Instrument Type		
	1	Bankers Cheque		
	2	Demand Draft		
	3	R-T-G-S		
	4	ECS		
	5	NEFT		

	Details, No. Of Co		
Cover No	Cover	Document Type	Description
1	Fee/PreQual/Technical	.pdf	Scanned copy of EMD paid details.
		.pdf	Scanned copy of PAN and GST Registration document.
		.pdf	Scanned copies of enlistment, work orders and completion certificates for proof of eligibility
		.pdf	Scanned copies of Annexures A,B,C and D
		.pdf	NIT document including schedule of items, BOQ digitally signed.
		.pdf	Scanned copy of IT Return of the last two financial year and copy of of audited Annual turnover.
			Scanned copy



		.pdf	of valid Registration Certificate as a company /Firm
2	Finance	.xls	Rate Quote Sheet

Tender Fee De	tails, [To	otal Fee in ₹ * - 0	.00]	EMD Fee Details	<u>i</u>		
Tender Fee in ₹ Fee Payable To	0.00 Nil	Fee Payable At	Nil	EMD Amount in ₹	17,100	BG/ST or EMD	
Tender Fee Exemption Allowed	No			EMD Fee Type	fixed	Exemption Allowed EMD Percentage	NA
Alloweu				EMD Payable To	National Science Centre, Delhi.	EMD Payable At	New Delhi

Click to view modification history

Work /Item(s)									
Title		Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Inverter type all-weather 2.0 Tr Hi wall mounted split Air conditioning units for Innovation Hall at 1st Floor of Sub Regional Science Centre Almora.							
Work Description		Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Inverter type all-weather 2.0 Tr Hi wall mounted split Air conditioning units for Innovation Hall at 1st Floor of Sub Regional Science Centre Almora.							
Pre Qualification Details	As per NIT	s per NIT							
Independent External Monitor/Remarks	NA	NA A							
Show Tender Value in Public Domain	Yes								
Tender Value in ₹	6,82,553	Product Category	Civil Works - Others	Sub category	SITC of AC work				
Contract Type	Tender	Bid Validity(Days)	90	Period Of Work(Days)	45				
Location	Sub Regional Science Centre Almora.	Pincode	263601	Pre Bid Meeting Place	NA				
Pre Bid Meeting Address	NA	Pre Bid Meeting Date	NA	Bid Opening Place	National Science Centre, Delhi.				
Should Allow NDA Tender	No	Allow Preferential Bidder	No						

<u>Critical Dates</u>			
Publish Date	14-Dec-2023 05:30 PM	Bid Opening Date	05-Jan-2024 03:00 PM
Document Download / Sale Start Date	14-Dec-2023 06:30 PM	Document Download / Sale End Date	04-Jan-2024 03:00 PM
Clarification Start Date	14-Dec-2023 06:30 PM	Clarification End Date	04-Jan-2024 02:00 PM
Bid Submission Start Date	15-Dec-2023 10:30 AM	Bid Submission End Date	04-Jan-2024 03:00 PM

Tender Do	cume	ents				
NIT Document	II IDOCUMENT II. IDOCUMENT III					
			Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of			

G MM eP	roc Sv	rnment Tendernotice_1.pdf	Inverter type all-weather 2.0 Tr Hi wall mounted split Air conditioning units for Innovation Hall at 1s Floor of Sub Regional Science Centre Almora.		ts for Innovation Hall at 1st 814.99 ience Centre Almora.
Work Item Documents	S.No	Document Type	Document Name BOO 825640.xls	Description	Size (in KB)
	1	вод	DOQ_623040.XIS	Rate Quote Sheet	243.30

Auto Exte	ension Corrigendum Properties for Tender	
Iteration	No. of bids required for bid opening a tender	Tender gets extended to No. of days
1.	3	10

Bid Openers List				
S.No	Bid Opener Login Id	Bid Opener Name	Certificate Name	
1.	kkhimnani@gmail.com	KUMAR KHIMNANI	KUMAR KHIMNANI	
2.	rakeshbabunscd@gmail.com	rakesh babu	RAKESH BABU	
3.	rmlal2000@gmail.com	RAKESH MOHAN LAL	RAKESH MOHAN LAL	
4.	iitrdivya@gmail.com	Divya Tawra	DIVYA TAWRA	

<u>Tender Properties</u>					
Auto Tendering Process allowed	No	Show Technical bid status	Yes		
Show Finance bid status	Yes	Show Bids Details	No		
BoQ Comparative Chart model	Normal	BoQ Compartive chart decimal places	2		
BoQ Comparative Chart Rank Type	L	Form Based BoQ	No		
Show Bid Details in Public Domain stage	Technical Bid Opening				

TIA Undertaking

S.No	Undertaking to Order	Tender complying with Order	Reason for non compliance of Order
1	PPP-MII Order 2017	Agree	
2	MSEs Order 2012	Agree	

Tender Inviting Authority		
	Name	Director, National Science Centre, Delhi.
	Address	National Science Centre, Delhi, Near gate No. 4, Pragati Maidan, New Delhi.

Tender Creator Details		
Created By	RAKESH BABU	
Designation	TECHNICAL OFFICER	
Created Date	14-Dec-2023 03:05 PM	